Monday April 3, 2017

Committee referral on the following:

SB 2243 Buckingham

Relating to the powers and duties and election of the board of directors of the West Travis County Municipal Utility District No. 3. **Intergovernmental Relations**

SB 2244

Relating to the creation of the University Hills Municipal Management District; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments or fees.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2245 Campbell

Relating to the creation of the North Hays County Municipal Utility District No. 2; granting a limited power of eminent domain; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, and taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2248 Creighton

Relating to the powers of the Harris County Improvement District No. 17. **Intergovernmental Relations**

West

SB 2249 Creighton

Relating to the creation of the East Lake Houston Management District; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, or taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations

Creighton/ Nichols

SB 2250 Relating to the board of directors of the Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District. Agriculture, Water & Rural Affairs

SB 2251 Kolkhorst

Relating to the creation of the Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 224; granting a limited power of eminent domain; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, and taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2252 Nichols

Relating to granting road powers to the Montgomery County Municipal Utility District No. 100; providing authority to issue bonds.

Transportation

SB 2253 Nichols

Relating to providing road powers to the Montgomery County Municipal Utility District No. 101; providing authority to issue bonds.

Transportation

SB 2254 Hinojosa

Relating to the powers and duties of the Needmore Ranch Municipal Utility District No. 1 and the territory of the Hays Trinity Groundwater Conservation District and the Barton Springs-Edwards Aquifer Conservation District.

Agriculture, Water & Rural Affairs

```
SB 2255
              Campbell
```

Relating to the composition of the Comal County Juvenile Board. **State Affairs**

SB 2257 **Kolkhorst**

Relating to the creation of the Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 554; granting a limited power of eminent domain; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, and taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2258

Kolkhorst

Relating to the conversion of the Grand Northwest Municipal Utility District to the Grand Northwest Municipal Management District; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, or taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2259 Kolkhorst

Relating to the creation of the Fort Bend County Municipal Management District No. 2; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose assessments, fees, or taxes. **Intergovernmental Relations**

SB 2260 Kolkhorst

Relating to the powers and duties of the Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 130; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose a tax.

Intergovernmental Relations

SB 2261 Kolkhorst

Relating to the powers and duties of the Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 50; providing authority to issue bonds; providing authority to impose a tax. **Intergovernmental Relations**

SB 2262 Perry Relating to the dissolution of the Central Colorado River Authority. **Agriculture, Water & Rural Affairs**

SB 2263 Campbell

Relating to the powers and duties of the Lerin Hills Municipal Utility District of Kendall County; providing authority to issue bonds and impose fees and taxes.

Intergovernmental Relations